505823759 12/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5870589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORTRESS CYBER SECURITY, LLC	03/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORTRESS CYBER SECURITY, LLC	
Street Address:	189 S. ORANGE AVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1410S	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15972958

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ejahaj@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Address Line 1: 111 HUNTINGTON AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y DOCKET NUMBER: 112618-0123	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL ROSE	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Rose/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=General_Assignment_Fortress#page1.tif source=General_Assignment_Fortress#page2.tif

PATENT 505823759 REEL: 051298 FRAME: 0716

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Fortress Information Security, LLC, of 189 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1410S, Orlando, Florida 32801, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent(s), and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO or U.S. PATENT NO.	FILING or GRANT DATE	TITLE
15/253,531	8/31/2016	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GEOPROCESSING-BASED COMPUTING NETWORK SECURITY
15/292,669	10/13/2016	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR NETWORK SECURITY MEMORY REDUCTION VIA DISTRIBUTED RULESETS
15/333,889	10/25/2016	SECURITY APPLIANCE
29/582,260	10/26/2016	NETWORK SECURITY APPLIANCE
15/299,004	10/20/2016	COMBINED NETWORK AND PHYSICAL SECURITY APPLIANCE

WHEREAS Fortress Cyber Security, LLC, of 189 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1410S, Orlando, Florida 32801 respectively (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said application for Letters Patent listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Fortress Information Security, LLC

Date: March 10, 2017

Name: Alex Sandos

Title: Managing Director

Date: March 10, 2017 Witness: Swan Missell

Date: March 10, 2017 Witness: Sina Rive

RECORDED: 02/26/2019